4.11.00

Expires 06/30/99	05 00 0000		ļ			epartment of Commer nt and Trademark Offi
OMB 0651-0027	05-03-2000					TRADEMARK
-1			1			
	101343070		OVER SHE	ΕT		
	TIKA	DEINARKS (
	ner of Patents and Tradema	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		hed or	iginal doc	ument(s) or copy(ie
Submission Type		Conveyance	• •			
New	(Non-Recordation)	Assignme	nt	L	_icense	
Resubmission Document ID #	(Non Necordation)	Security A	greement			unc Assignment
Correction of PTO	Error	Merger			Mon	ffective Date th Date Year
Reel #	Frame #	Change o	f Name			03162000
Corrective Docum	ient					N-11-1-1
Reel #	Frame #	X Other			elease of C	ollateral
Conveying Party	Ma	ark if additional nam	es of conveyi	ng partie	s attached	Execution Date
Name	Impe	rial Bank				Month Date Year 03162000
Formerly						
L						
Individual []	Conoral Bartnership	nitad Dartnarahin	Corr	oration		Association
	General Partnership Lir	nited Partnership	X Corp	oration		Association
Individual	General Partnership Lir	nited Partnership	X Corp	ooration		Association
Other	General Partnership Lir	nited Partnership		ooration		Association
Other	of Incorporation/Organization	nited Partnership	Cal	ifornia		Association
Other Citizenship/State	of Incorporation/Organization	ark if additional nam	Cal	ifornia		Association
Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name	of Incorporation/Organization	ark if additional nam	Cal es of receivin	ifornia		Association
Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA	of Incorporation/Organization	ark if additional nam	Cal es of receivin	ifornia		Association
Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	of Incorporation/Organization	ark if additional nam Avant!	Cal es of receivin	ifornia g parties		Association
Other Citizenship/State of Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	of Incorporation/Organization	ark if additional nam Avant!	Cal les of receivin Corporation	ifornia g parties		Association
Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	of Incorporation/Organization	ark if additional nam Avant!	Cal les of receivin Corporation Heights Pari	ifornia g parties kway		
Other Citizenship/State of Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	of Incorporation/Organization	ark if additional nam Avant!	Cal les of receivin Corporation	ifornia g parties kway		Association 14564 Zip Code
Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	of Incorporation/Organization Ma	Avant!	Cal les of receivin Corporation Heights Parl	ifornia g parties kway rk	attached f document	14564
Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	of Incorporation/Organization Ma Victor Gity	Avant!	Cal les of receivin Corporation Heights Parl Neew Yo State/Countr	ifornia g parties kway rk	f document assignment and domiciled	14564 Zip Code to be recorded is an
Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	of Incorporation/Organization Ma Victor City General Partnership	Avant!	Cal les of receivin Corporation Heights Parl Neew Yo State/Countr	ifornia g parties kway rk y	f document assignment anot domiciled appointment epresentative	14564 Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party d in the United States, a
Other Citizenship/State of Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	of Incorporation/Organization Ma Victor City General Partnership	Avant!	Cal les of receivin Corporation Heights Parl Neew Yo State/Countr	ifornia g parties kway rk y	f document assignment a not domiciled appointment epresentativ (Designation	T4564 Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party d in the United States, a of a domestic re should be attached.

75.00 UP

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99	8B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027					DEMARK			
Domestic Repre	esentative Name a	nd Address E	nter for the first Receiving	g Party only.				
Name								
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and	Telephone Number	(716) 232	2-6500			
Name)	Hari	ter, Secrest & Emery LLP					
Address (line 1)	700 Midtown Tower						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	Roc	chester, New York 14604					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total nun including any attac		ached conveyance docur	ment #	6			
Trademark App	lication Number(s) or Registration Nur	nber(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trad	emark Application I	Number(s)		ation Number(s)				
			1,919,479	1,995,479	1,991,981			
			2,136,147					
Number of Prop	perties E	nter the total number o	of properties involved.	#	4			
				· L				
Fee Amount	Fe	e Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$	115.00			
Method of Pa	=	Enclosed X	Deposit Account					
Deposit Acc (Enter for p		count or if additional fees	can be charged to the accor	unt.)				
	Dep	osit Account Number:		#	03-3875			
	Auth	norization to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes	X No			
Statement and	Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Stor	ohen B. Salai	\mathcal{M}	0	Apr	il 4, 2000			
	Person Signing		ignature		Signed			

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

Trademark		Registrations—				
or	United States Patent and Trademark Office					
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date				
EDAvalidator	1919479	September 19, 1995				
EDAworkshop	1995479	August 20, 1996				
EDAassimilator	1991981	August 6, 1996				
Xynetix*	2136147	February 10, 1998				

^{*} Application was pending when pledged to the Bank pursuant to the Trademark Agreement. Application Serial No. was 75/007/597. Filing Date was October 19, 1995.

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE (this "Assignment") is made as of March 16, 2000, by and between Avant! Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office at 117 Victor Heights Parkway, Victor, New York 14564 ("Avant!") and Imperial Bank, a bank organized under the laws of the State of California with an office at 226 Airport Parkway, San Jose CA 95110 (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 29, 1998, by and between Xynetix Design Systems, Inc. ("Xynetix"), and the Bank (the "Trademark Agreement"), Xynetix assigned certain trademarks and trademark registrations as set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Bank as collateral for the repayment of loans made by the Bank to Xynetix; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Reorganization dated as of April 24, 1999, by and between Xynetix and Avant!, Xynetix assigned to Avant! and Avant! assumed all of Xynetix's right title and interest in and to the Trademarks effective as of August 6, 1999, on which date Avant! repaid all outstanding amounts owed by Xynetix to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 10 of the Trademark Agreement, upon the satisfaction of all outstanding debts and obligations between Xynetix and the Bank, the Bank agreed to execute and deliver all deeds, assignments and other instruments as are necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to and re-vest in Avant! (as Xynetix's successor in interest) the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Bank hereby conveys, assigns and transfers unto Avant! all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith, to have and to hold unto Avant!, its successors and assigns, for its and their own use, benefit and behalf forever.
- 2. The Bank hereby releases and discharges in favor of Avant! all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith, intending hereby to terminate any prior pledge or collateral assignment of the Trademarks by Avant! or its predecessors in interest to the Bank.
- 3. The Bank hereby agrees to take whatever actions, and execute whatever further documents, instruments or agreements of assignment, transfer and release are reasonably requested by Avant! to convey, transfer and assign unto Avant! all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith, and to release any and all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith in favor of Avant!.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has executed this Assignment and Release as of the date first written above.

IMPERIAL BANK

Its:

03/23/00 09:50

2716 924 4729

XYNETIX DESIGN

2 001/004

FROM : AVANTICORP

FAX NO. : 5104137785

Mar. 22 2000 02:49PM P2

Jen. 25. 2000

9:56AM

SKJERVEN FORRILL

Mc, 8538 P. 15/30

Doc F-4 of Set #6

EDAVALIDATOR

Blatus:

REGISTERED Date:

08/27/1935

Gda/Evoti

mrt CL: 9 (U.S. CL: 21, 23, 26, 36, 38)

COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE TO AUTOMATE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS

06/06/1884

In Commerce:

06/00/1394

Rag. No.: Serial No.: 1,919,478 74-574342

First Use:

Registared: Flied:

BOTTOME

19/20/1994 Published: 08/27/1996

Солтевр

WILLIAM ONCENER CUMPSTON & SHAW 2 STATE STREET, SUITE 850 ROCHESTER, NY 14814

Registrent

HARRIS ELECTRONIC DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. (DE CORP.)

7796 VICTOR-HENDON ROAD

FISHER, NY 14463

Assignments:

Assignes:

TEPERIAL BANK (CÀ A BANKING CORP.) 226 AIRPORT PARKWAY, SAN JOSE, CA 85110

Recorded:

XYNETIX DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. (DE CORP.) :bengined: 200110015

01/29/1 100 ReclFr.: 1883/0740

Anden:

ASSIGNMENT OF A PART OF ARMONON INTEREST

Assignee:

XYMETIX DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. (DE CORP.)

Assigner:

7706 VICTORATENDON ROAD, FIGHERS. NY 14468 HARRIS ELECTRONIC DEBIGN AUTOMATION, INC. (DE CORP.)

Recorded:

Assigned: 11/21/1896

04/24/1 MT7

1888/5766

Action:

CHANGE OF NAME

To Greg Ochky

UCC Seneches.
For 232-2152

2002/004 XYNETIX DESIGN

☎716 924 4729 03/23/00 09:50

FROM: AVANTICORP

FAX ND. : 5104137785

Mar. 22 2000 02:49PM P3

Jan. 25. 2000 9:5642 SKICEVEN MORRILL

No. 3533 P. 16/30

Doc F-6 of Smt #6

EDAASSINULATOR

REGISTERED Date: Status:

02/04/1986

Gds/Sves:

WILL GL: \$ (U.S. CL: 21, 25, 26, 35, 35)

02/1996

CUMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR USE TO AUTOMATE ELECTRONIC DESIGNS

In Consinerac:

First Uso:

01/1 NOS

Reg. NeJ Serial No.:

1,991,981 74-578545 Registered: 00/0GM:30C Filed:

09/25/1:304

Published:

06/27/1998

Add, Info.:

FILED AS INTENT TO USE - ACTUAL USE ALLEGED.

Corverp.:

WILLIAM GREENER CUMPETON & SHAW Z STATE STREET SUITE 850 ROCHESTER NY 14614

Registrant

MAJERIS ELECTRONIC DESIGN ALITOMATION, INC. (NY CORP.)

7786 VICTORAGENDON ROAD

PISHERS, NY 14455

Analgreyards:

Actignos:

IMPERIAL BANK (CA A BANKING CORP.) 224 AIRPORT PARKWAY, SAN JOSE, CA. 96110

Assigner: Recorded: XYNETUX DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. (DE CORP.)

01/20/1 101 02/06/1996 Appligned:

Action:

assignment of a part of assignor interest

1413/0740

Appignoor

XYNETO: DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. (DE CORP.)

7788 VICTOR-HENDON ROAD, FISHERS, NY 14453

Assigner.

HARRIS ELECTRONIC DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. (DE CORP.) DATEMINET

Recorded: Action:

01/27/1986 Assigned: CHANGE OF NAME

Reel/Fr.:

Reelft.

1630/0766

03/23/00 09:50 \$\frac{16}{2716}\$ 924 4729

XYNETIX DESIGN

☑ 003/004

FROM : AUANTICORP

FAX NO. : 5104137785

Mar. 22 2000 02:50PM P4

Jan. 25, 2000 9: FTAM SKIERVEN MORRILL

47. 8538 P. 17/30

Doe F-7 of Sat #6

EDA WORKSHOP

Swaps:

REGISTERED Date:

05/23/1996

Gda/Ovcs:

mrt. GL: 9 (U.S. GL: 21, 23, 26, 35, 35)

COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR CONTROLLING AND INTEGRATING THE FUNCTIONS OF COMPUTER

AIDED DESIGN PROGRAMS

First Use:

94/1996

Filea:

in Commerce:

10/1985

Reg. No.: Serial No.: 1,985,479 74-721522 Registered

05/20/1396 08/25/1396

Published:

05/28/1396

Add. Infa.:

FILED AS INTENT TO USE - ACTUAL USE ALLEGED.

Commend

Stephen D. Salai Cu**mp**aton & Shaw

2 STATE STREET, SLITE 850 ROCHBETER, NY 14614

Registrate.

HARRIS ELECTRONIC DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. (DE CORP.)

7796 VICTOR-MENDON ROAD

PISHERS, NY 14463

CHANGE OF NAME

Assignments

Applynen:

IMPERIAL BANK (CA A BANKING GORP.)

236 AIRPORT PARKWAY, SAN JOSE, CA 95110

Analgnor:

XYMETIX DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. (De CIORF.) 02/08/1998 Assigned: 04/29/1988

Recorded: Action: 02/08/1908 Assigned: 01/29/1908 Recity.: ABBIGHINENT OF A PART OF ABBIGHOSS INTEREST

Asolgnes

Antion:

XYNETIX DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. (DE CORP.)

7788 VICTOR-MENDON ROAD, FISHERS, MY 14403 PT: HARRIS ELECTRONIC DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. (DE CORP.)

Assignor: HARRIS ELECTRONIC DES Recorded: 01/27/1988 Assigned:

4: 04241997

RealFr.:

1606/0706

1693/0740

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0007

03/23/00 09:51 **2716 924 4729** XYNETIX DESIGN **2**004/004

FROM : AVANTICORP

FAX NO. : 5104137785

Mar. 22 2000 02:50PM P5

Jan. 25. 2000

SKIEFVEN MORRILL 9:57AM

No. 8530 F. 10/30

Doc Fill of Bat #6

XYMETO!

Status:

RECISTERED Date:

12/13/13/1

Gdy/Ovcs:

Int'l Cl.: 9 (U.S. Cl.: 24, 22, 26, 36, 39)

COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR DESIGNING ELECTRONIC AND MECHANICAL ITEMS, COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR AMALYZING DESIGNS, COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR AUTOMATIC DESIGN OF ELECTRONIC AND MECHANICAL ITEMS. AND COMPUTER HANDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOLD AS A

UNIT FOR DESIGNING, AUTOMATICALLY DESIGNING AND ANALYZING ELECTRONIC AND

MECHANICAL DERIGNS

FIRST Use:

95/1997

Flind:

In Commerca:

00/1987

Rog. No.: Serial No.: 2,136,147 76-807697 Registered:

82/10/1989 10/19/1005

Published:

07/10/11986

AGG. INFO.:

FILED AS INTENT TO USE - ACTUAL USE ALLEGED.

CONTEST.:

STEPHEN B. SALAI CUMPSTON & SHAW 2 STATE STREET, SLITE 660 ROCHESTER, NY 14414

Registrant

HARRIS ELECTRONIC DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. (DE CORP.)

THE VICTOR-MENDON ROAD

MOHERS, NY 14453

Assistantents:

Assignee:

IMPERIAL BANK (CA A BANKING COMP.)

226 AIRPORT PARIGNAY, SAN JOSE, CA 96110

Assigner: Recorded: XYNETIX DESIGN EYSTEMS, INC. (DE CORP.) 01/20/1908

Action:

\$2/\$6/1998 Appligned: Real/Fr.: ASSIGNMENT OF A PART OF ASSIGNOR INTEREST

Atalynes:

XYNETEX DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. (DE CORD.)

7790 VICTOR-MENDON ROAD, FISHERS, NY 14453

Assigner:

HARRIS ELECTRONIC DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC. (DE CORP.)

Recorded: Action

01/27/1984 Applehed: CHANGE OF NAME

04/34/1987

RockFr.:

1686/0796

1683/0740

RECORDED: 04/10/2000 **REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0008**